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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODEL: KYL- 580

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Symbol Symbol Description

Warning: To reduce the risk of injury, the user must read the
instructions manual carefully.

This symbol, placed before a safety comment, indicates a kind
of precaution, warning, or danger. Ignoring this warning may

lead to an accident. To reduce the risk of injury, fire, or
electrocution, please always follow the recommendation

shown below.

CORRECT DISPOSAL:
This product is subject to the provision of European Directive
2012/ 19/EC. The symbol showing a wheelie bin crossed
through indicates that the product requires separate refuse
collection in the European Union. This applies to the product
and all accessories marked with this symbol. Products marked
as such may not be discarded with normal domestic waste, but
must be taken to a collection point for recycling electrical and

electronic devices.

OPERATION REQUIREMENT
• Components:
This machine consists of frame, press part, driver part, and heating part,
etc. Because of environmental protection and recycling, material
feeding/collecting equipment can be replaced with a drink bottle, which
buyer prepares.
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• Assembly:
Before operation please fix the frame and make sure the crank can be
turned freely。
Lubricate the washer with edible oil and insert it on the screw shaft from the
small end。
Insert screw shaft in the press cage。
Screw on press cage cap and screw on terminal adjustment bolt。
Attach the crank arm to the screw shaft and tighten the bolt。
Fill 80% fuel into the lamp bottle (kerosene or alcohol). pass a 15cm wick
through the washer。
Leave 0.5cm of wick outside and put the longer end in the fuel bottle—
place the was her at the bottle mouth。
Place the lamp under the press cage. Secure the light with a rubber band.
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• Heating
To guarantee the oil output, the press cage should be heated for about
10minutes. When the press cage temperature reaches
50 -70 ° C, material can be put into an inlet for pressing. The lamp remains
heating during pressing as well。
• Material :
Raw oil to dry ' such as peanuts ' does not need to be stir-fried..
• Operation:
Make sure no impurities in the material before pressing。
At the beginning of pressing, the oil flowing the terminal adjustment bolt is
normal。Lose the terminal adjustment bolt if the discharged cake is too dry
and the crank turning resistance is too big。
Tighten the terminal adjustment bolt if the discharged cake contains too
much oil residual.
• Tip:
Squeeze small particles of oil *such as sesame *the user first* please take
peanut crude extract * after being typical slag out oil ' add oil to small
particles ' so it will be smoother.
• Grease:
Pre -pressed oil precipitation needs 5 to7 hours ' and is consumed soon.
• Cleaning:
Clean the oil press immediately after operation。Otherwise，residual in the
machine will get hard and affect the next operation. Therefore, thoroughly
clean the machine before first oil pressing, although a food-grade
rustproofing agent is used.
• Safety and warnings:
Material friction and lamp heating cause very hot press cage, press cage
cap and terminal adjust bolt，keep hands clear of the hot parts. And if you
indeed need to operate the details, please take reasonable protection the
hot pats；please take reasonable protection steps.
• About accessories bag
Accessories bag small-cap: to protect the bottom of the table;
Competitive force area.The following figure.
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• Notes:
With technology renewal, our product is improved continuously.
We are not liable for informing the buyer about product changes in the
future.
•When using, please put a small amount of peanut in a cup at first to avoid
blocking up.
Then, after oil comes out of the machine, more materials can be put in.
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Address：Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Made In China
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

PRESSE À HUILE MÉNAGER

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODÈLE: KYL- _ 580

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

HOUSEHOLD OIL PRESS
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Symbol
e

Symbole Description

Attention : Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur doit
lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

Ce symbole, placé avant un commentaire de sécurité, indique
une sorte de précaution, d'avertissement ou de danger.

Ignorer cet avertissement peut entraîner un accident. Pour
réduire le risque de blessure, d'incendie ou d'électrocution,
veuillez toujours suivre les recommandations indiquées

ci-dessous.
ÉLIMINATION CORRECTE :

Ce produit est soumis aux dispositions de la directive
européenne

2012/19/CE. Le symbole représentant une poubelle barrée
indique que le produit nécessite une collecte sélective des

déchets dans l'Union européenne. Ceci s'applique au produit
et à tous les accessoires marqués de ce symbole. Les produits

marqués comme tels ne peuvent pas être jeté avec les
ordures ménagères normales, mais doit être déposé dans un
point de collecte pour le recyclage des appareils électriques et

électroniques.

EXIGENCE DE FONCTIONNEMENT
• Composants:
Cette machine se compose d'un cadre, d'une partie presse, d'une partie
pilote et d'une partie chauffante, etc. En raison de la protection de
l'environnement et le recyclage, l'équipement d'alimentation/collecte des
matériaux peut être remplacé par une bouteille de boisson préparée par
l'acheteur.
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• Assemblée:
Avant l'utilisation, veuillez fixer le cadre et vous assurer que la manivelle
peut tourner librement .
Lubrifiez la rondelle avec de l'huile alimentaire et insérez-la sur la tige de
vis à partir de la petite extrémité .
Insérez l'arbre à vis dans la cage de presse .
Visser le capuchon de la cage de presse et visser le boulon de réglage du
terminal .
Fixez le bras de manivelle à l'arbre à vis et serrez le boulon .
Remplissez 80 % de carburant dans la bouteille de lampe (kérosène ou
alcool). passez une mèche de 15 cm dans la laveuse .
Laissez 0,5 cm de mèche à l'extérieur et placez l'extrémité la plus longue
dans la bouteille de carburant : placez-la au niveau de l'embouchure de la
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bouteille .
Placez la lampe sous la cage de presse. Fixez la lumière avec un
élastique.
• Chauffage
Pour garantir le débit d'huile, la cage de la presse doit être chauffée
pendant environ 10 minutes. Lorsque la température de la cage de presse
atteint
50 à 70 °C, le matériau peut être placé dans une entrée pour être pressé.
La lampe reste également chauffée pendant le pressage .
• Matériel :
L'huile brute à sécher « comme les cacahuètes » n'a pas besoin d'être
sautée.
• Opération:
Assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas d'impuretés dans le matériau avant
d'appuyer .
Au début du pressage, l'huile circulant dans le terminal fait un réglage Le
boulon est normal . Perdez le boulon de réglage du terminal si le gâteau
déchargé est trop sec et la résistance à la rotation de la manivelle est trop
grande .
Serrez le boulon de réglage des bornes si le gâteau déchargé contient trop
de résidus d'huile.
• Conseil:
Pressez les petites particules d'huile *telles que le sésame *l'utilisateur
d'abord* veuillez prendre l'extrait brut d'arachide * après avoir éliminé les
scories typiques huile « ajoutez de l'huile à de petites particules » pour
qu'elle soit plus lisse .
• Graisse:
La précipitation de l'huile pré-pressée nécessite 5 à 7 heures et est
rapidement consommée.
• Nettoyage:
Nettoyez la presse à huile immédiatement après l'opération . Sinon , les
résidus dans la machine deviendront durs et affecteront le suivant.
opération. Par conséquent, nettoyez soigneusement la machine avant le
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premier pressage de l'huile, bien qu'un agent antirouille de qualité
alimentaire soit utilisé.
• Sécurité et avertissements :
Le frottement du matériau et le chauffage de la lampe provoquent une
cage de presse très chaude, le capuchon de la cage de presse et le boulon
de réglage du terminal , gardez les mains à l'écart du parties chaudes. Et si
vous avez effectivement besoin d'utiliser les détails, veuillez prendre une
protection raisonnable contre les touches chaudes ; veuillez prendre
mesures de protection raisonnables.
• À propos du sac d'accessoires
Sac accessoires petit capuchon : pour protéger le bas de la table ;
Zone de force compétitive. La figure suivante.
• Remarques:
Avec le renouvellement technologique, notre produit est amélioré en
permanence.
Nous ne sommes pas tenus d'informer l'acheteur des modifications futures
du produit.
• Lors de l'utilisation, veuillez d'abord mettre une petite quantité d'arachide
dans une tasse pour éviter le blocage.
Ensuite, une fois l’huile sortie de la machine, davantage de matériaux
peuvent être introduits.
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Adresse : Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVASTREETASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Fabriqué en Chine
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Technisch Support- und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

HAUSHALTSÖLPRESSE

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: KYL - 580

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

HOUSEHOLD OIL PRESS
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Symbol Symbolbeschreibung

Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

Dieses Symbol vor einem Sicherheitshinweis weist auf eine Art
Vorsichtsmaßnahme, Warnung oder Gefahr hin. Das

Ignorieren dieser Warnung kann zu einem Unfall führen. Um
das Risiko von Verletzungen, Bränden oder Stromschlägen zu
verringern, befolgen Sie bitte immer die unten aufgeführten

Empfehlungen.
RICHTIGE ENTSORGUNG:

Dieses Produkt unterliegt den Bestimmungen der
europäischen Richtlinie

2012/19/EG. Das Symbol einer durchgestrichenen Mülltonne
weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt in der Europäischen Union

einer getrennten Müllsammlung bedarf. Dies gilt für das
Produkt und alle Zubehörteile, die mit diesem Symbol

gekennzeichnet sind. Produkte, die als solche gekennzeichnet
sind, sind möglicherweise nicht gekennzeichnet Entsorgen Sie
es mit dem normalen Hausmüll, müssen Sie es aber zu einer

Sammelstelle für das Recycling elektrischer und
elektronischer Geräte bringen.

BETRIEBSANFORDERUNG
• Komponenten:
Diese Maschine besteht aus Rahmen, Pressteil, Antriebsteil und Heizteil
usw. Aus Umweltschutzgründen Und Recycling-,
Materialzufuhr-/Sammelgeräte können durch eine vom Käufer vorbereitete
Trinkflasche ersetzt werden.
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• Montage:
Bitte befestigen Sie vor dem Betrieb den Rahmen und stellen Sie sicher,
dass sich die Kurbel frei drehen lässt .
Schmieren Sie die Unterlegscheibe mit Speiseöl und stecken Sie sie vom
kleinen Ende her auf den Schraubenschaft .
Schraubenschaft in den Presskäfig einsetzen .
Schrauben Sie die Presskäfigkappe auf und schrauben Sie die
Anschluss-Einstellschraube fest .
Befestigen Sie den Kurbelarm an der Schraubenwelle und ziehen Sie die
Schraube fest .
Füllen Sie 80 % Treibstoff in die Lampenflasche (Kerosin oder Alkohol).
Führen Sie einen 15 cm langen Docht durch die Unterlegscheibe .
Lassen Sie 0,5 cm Docht außen und stecken Sie das längere Ende in die
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Brennstoffflasche – platzieren Sie den Docht an der Flaschenöffnung .
Platzieren Sie die Lampe unter dem Presskäfig. Befestigen Sie die
Leuchte mit einem Gummiband.
• Heizung
Um die Ölausbeute zu gewährleisten, sollte der Presskorb etwa 10
Minuten lang erhitzt werden. Wenn die Presskäfigtemperatur erreicht ist
Bei einer Temperatur von ca. 50 -70 °C kann das Material zum Pressen in
einen Einfüllstutzen gegeben werden. Auch beim Pressen bleibt die Lampe
warm .
• Material :
Rohes Öl zum Trocknen, wie z. B. Erdnüsse, muss nicht in der Pfanne
gebraten werden.
• Betrieb:
Stellen Sie vor dem Pressen sicher, dass sich keine Verunreinigungen im
Material befinden .
Zu Beginn des Pressens wird der Ölfluss am Terminal eingestellt Schraube
ist normal . Entfernen Sie die Klemmeneinstellschraube, wenn der
ausgegebene Kuchen zu trocken ist und der Kurbeldrehwiderstand zu
groß ist .
Ziehen Sie die Klemmeneinstellschraube fest, wenn der ausgeworfene
Kuchen zu viel Ölreste enthält .
• Tipp:
Drücken Sie kleine Ölpartikel aus *wie Sesam *Der Benutzer zuerst*
Nehmen Sie bitte Erdnuss-Rohextrakt *, nachdem die typische Schlacke
herausgekommen ist Öl „Fügen Sie Öl zu kleinen Partikeln hinzu“, damit
es glatter wird .
• Fett:
Die Ausfällung von vorgepresstem Öl benötigt 5 bis 7 Stunden und ist bald
verbraucht.
• Reinigung:
Reinigen Sie die Ölpresse sofort nach dem Betrieb . Andernfalls verhärten
sich die Rückstände in der Maschine und beeinträchtigen die nächste
Betrieb. Reinigen Sie die Maschine daher vor der ersten Ölpressung
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gründlich, allerdings mit einem lebensmittelechten Rostschutzmittel
gebraucht.
• Sicherheit und Warnungen:
Materialreibung und Lampenerwärmung führen dazu, dass der Presskäfig,
die Presskäfigkappe und die Klemmeneinstellschraube sehr heiß werden .
Halten Sie Ihre Hände von dem fern heiße Teile. Und wenn Sie die Details
tatsächlich bedienen müssen, nehmen Sie bitte einen angemessenen
Schutz für die heißen Streicheleinheiten mit angemessene
Schutzmaßnahmen.
• Über Zubehörtasche
Zubehörtasche Small-Cap: zum Schutz der Tischunterseite;
Wettbewerbskraftbereich. Die folgende Abbildung.
• Anmerkungen:
Durch die Erneuerung der Technologie wird unser Produkt kontinuierlich
verbessert.
Wir haften nicht dafür, den Käufer künftig über Produktänderungen zu
informieren.
• Geben Sie bei der Verwendung zunächst eine kleine Menge Erdnuss in
eine Tasse, um ein Verstopfen zu vermeiden.
Nachdem das Öl aus der Maschine austritt, können weitere Materialien
eingefüllt werden.
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Adresse: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

In China hergestellt
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

PRESSA PER OLIO DOMESTICO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLO: KYL- _ 580

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Simbolo Descrizione del simbolo

Avvertenza: Per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve
leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

Questo simbolo, posto prima di un commento sulla sicurezza,
indica un tipo di precauzione, avvertenza o pericolo. Ignorare
questo avvertimento potrebbe provocare un incidente. Per
ridurre il rischio di lesioni, incendio o elettrocuzione, seguire

sempre le raccomandazioni riportate di seguito.

CORRETTO SMALTIMENTO:
Questo prodotto è soggetto alle disposizioni della Direttiva

Europea
2012/19/CE. Il simbolo del bidone della spazzatura barrato
indica che nell'Unione Europea il prodotto richiede la raccolta

differenziata dei rifiuti. Ciò vale per il prodotto e tutti gli
accessori contrassegnati da questo simbolo. I prodotti

contrassegnati come tali potrebbero non esserlo smaltiti con i
normali rifiuti domestici, ma devono essere portati in un punto
di raccolta per il riciclaggio di dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici.

REQUISITI OPERATIVI
• Componenti:
Questa macchina è composta da telaio, parte della pressa, parte del
conducente e parte del riscaldamento, ecc. Per la tutela dell'ambiente E
riciclaggio, l'attrezzatura per l'alimentazione/raccolta del materiale può
essere sostituita con una bottiglia per bevande, preparata dall'acquirente.
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• Assemblea:
Prima dell'uso, fissare il telaio e assicurarsi che la manovella possa essere
girata liberamente .
Lubrificare la rondella con olio commestibile e inserirla sull'albero della vite
dall'estremità piccola .
Inserire l'albero della vite nella gabbia della pressa .
Avvitare il tappo della gabbia a pressione e avvitare il bullone di
regolazione del terminale .
Collegare la pedivella all'albero della vite e serrare il bullone .
Riempire il flacone della lampada con l'80% di carburante (kerosene o
alcool). passare uno stoppino di 15 cm attraverso la lavatrice .
Lascia 0,5 cm di stoppino all'esterno e metti l'estremità più lunga nella
bottiglia del carburante: posiziona l'era all'imboccatura della bottiglia .
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Posizionare la lampada sotto la gabbia della pressa. Fissare la luce con un
elastico.
• Riscaldamento
Per garantire la fuoriuscita dell'olio, la gabbia della pressa deve essere
riscaldata per circa 10 minuti. Quando la temperatura della gabbia della
pressa raggiunge
50 -70 ° C, il materiale può essere immesso in un ingresso per la
pressatura. La lampada rimane calda anche durante la pressatura .
• Materiale :
L'olio crudo essiccato 'come quello delle arachidi' non ha bisogno di essere
saltato in padella..
• Operazione:
Assicurarsi che non vi siano impurità nel materiale prima di pressarlo .
All'inizio della spremitura, l'olio che scorre nel terminale si aggiusta il
bullone è normale . Perdere il bullone di regolazione del terminale se il
dolce scaricato è troppo secco e la resistenza alla rotazione della
manovella è troppo grande .
Stringere il bullone di regolazione terminale se il panello scaricato contiene
troppi residui di olio.
• Mancia:
Spremere piccole particelle di olio *come il sesamo *prima l'utente*
prendere l'estratto grezzo di arachidi *dopo aver eliminato le tipiche scorie
olio 'aggiungi olio a piccole particelle' così sarà più liscio .
• Grasso:
La precipitazione dell'olio precompresso richiede dalle 5 alle 7 ore e si
consuma presto.
• Pulizia:
Pulire il frantoio immediatamente dopo l'uso . 。 In caso contrario , i residui
nella macchina diventeranno duri e influenzeranno quella successiva
operazione. Pertanto, pulire accuratamente la macchina prima della prima
spremitura dell'olio, sebbene sia disponibile un agente antiruggine per uso
alimentare usato.
• Sicurezza e avvertenze:
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L'attrito del materiale e il riscaldamento della lampada causano un
surriscaldamento della gabbia della pressa, del cappuccio della gabbia e
del bullone di regolazione del terminale , tenere le mani lontane parti calde.
E se hai davvero bisogno di gestire i dettagli, ti preghiamo di prendere una
protezione ragionevole per le carezze ; per favore prendi ragionevoli
misure di protezione.
• Informazioni sulla borsa degli accessori
Borsa porta accessori con tappo piccolo: per proteggere il fondo del tavolo;
Area di forza competitiva. La figura seguente.
• Appunti:
Con il rinnovamento tecnologico, il nostro prodotto viene migliorato
continuamente.
Non siamo responsabili di informare l'acquirente sulle modifiche future del
prodotto.
• Durante l'utilizzo, mettere inizialmente una piccola quantità di arachidi in
una tazza per evitare che si blocchi.
Quindi, dopo che l'olio è uscito dalla macchina, è possibile inserire altri
materiali.
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Indirizzo: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

PRENSA DE ACEITE DOMÉSTICA

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELO: KYL - 580

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

HOUSEHOLD OIL PRESS
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Símbol
o

Descripción del símbolo

Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

Este símbolo, colocado antes de un comentario de seguridad,
indica un tipo de precaución, advertencia o peligro. Ignorar

esta advertencia puede provocar un accidente. Para reducir el
riesgo de lesiones, incendio o electrocución, siga siempre las

recomendaciones que se muestran a continuación.

ELIMINACIÓN CORRECTA:
Este producto está sujeto a las disposiciones de la directiva

europea.
2012/19/CE. El símbolo que muestra un contenedor con
ruedas tachado indica que el producto requiere recogida
selectiva de basura en la Unión Europea. Esto se aplica al

producto y a todos los accesorios marcados con este símbolo.
Los productos marcados como tales no pueden ser desechar
con la basura doméstica normal, pero debe llevarse a un
punto de recogida para el reciclaje de aparatos eléctricos y

electrónicos.

REQUISITO DE OPERACIÓN
• Componentes:
Esta máquina consta de un bastidor, una pieza de prensa, una pieza de
accionamiento y una pieza de calentamiento, etc. Debido a la protección
del medio ambiente. y El equipo de reciclaje y alimentación/recolección de
materiales se puede reemplazar con una botella de bebida, que prepara el
comprador.
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• Asamblea:
Antes de la operación, fije el marco y asegúrese de que la manivela se
pueda girar libremente .
Lubrique la arandela con aceite comestible e insértela en el eje del tornillo
desde el extremo pequeño .
Inserte el eje del tornillo en la jaula de la prensa .
Atornille la tapa de la jaula de la prensa y atornille el perno de ajuste del
terminal .
Conecte el brazo de la manivela al eje del tornillo y apriete el perno .
Llene el 80% de combustible en la botella de la lámpara (queroseno o
alcohol). pasar una mecha de 15 cm por la lavadora .
Deje 0,5 cm de mecha afuera y coloque el extremo más largo en la botella
de combustible; coloque la mecha en la boca de la botella .
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Coloque la lámpara debajo de la jaula de la prensa. Asegure la luz con una
banda elástica.
• Calefacción
Para garantizar la salida de aceite, la jaula de la prensa debe calentarse
durante unos 10 minutos. Cuando la temperatura de la jaula de la prensa
alcanza
50 -70 °C, el material se puede colocar en una entrada para prensar. La
lámpara también permanece calentándose durante el prensado .
• Material :
El aceite crudo para secar, como el maní, no necesita saltearse.
• Operación:
Asegúrese de que no haya impurezas en el material antes de presionar .
Al inicio del prensado, el aceite que fluye por el terminal realiza un ajuste
El perno es normal . Suelte el perno de ajuste del terminal si la torta
descargada está demasiado seca y la resistencia al giro de la manivela es
demasiado grande .
Apriete el perno de ajuste del terminal si la torta descargada contiene
demasiado aceite residual.
• Consejo:
Exprima pequeñas partículas de aceite *como sésamo *el usuario
primero* tome el extracto crudo de maní * después de eliminar la escoria
típica aceite 'agregue aceite a las partículas pequeñas' para que quede
más suave .
• Grasa:
La precipitación del aceite preprensado necesita de 5 a 7 horas y se
consume pronto.
• Limpieza:
Limpie la prensa de aceite inmediatamente después de la operación . De
lo contrario , los residuos en la máquina se endurecerán y afectarán la
siguiente operación. Por lo tanto, limpie a fondo la máquina antes del
primer prensado de aceite, aunque se recomienda utilizar un agente
antioxidante de calidad alimentaria. usado.
• Seguridad y advertencias:
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La fricción del material y el calentamiento de la lámpara hacen que la jaula
de la prensa, la tapa de la jaula de la prensa y el perno de ajuste del
terminal estén muy calientes. Mantenga las manos alejadas del partes
calientes. Y si realmente necesita operar los detalles, tome una protección
razonable para las palmaditas calientes ; medidas de protección
razonables.
• Acerca de la bolsa de accesorios
Bolsa de accesorios de tapa pequeña: para proteger el fondo de la mesa;
Área de fuerza competitiva. La siguiente figura.
• Notas:
Con la renovación tecnológica, nuestro producto se mejora
continuamente.
No somos responsables de informar al comprador sobre cambios en el
producto en el futuro.
• Al usarlo, primero ponga una pequeña cantidad de maní en una taza
para evitar que se bloquee.
Luego, una vez que el aceite sale de la máquina, se pueden colocar más
materiales.
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Dirección: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

PRASA DO OLEJU DOMOWEGO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: KYL- _ 580

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

HOUSEHOLD OIL PRESS
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Symbol Opis symbolu

Ostrzeżenie: Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik musi
uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

Ten symbol, umieszczony przed uwagą dotyczącą bezpieczeń
stwa, oznacza rodzaj środka ostrożności, ostrzeżenia lub
niebezpieczeństwa. Zignorowanie tego ostrzeżenia może
prowadzić do wypadku. Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń,
pożaru lub porażenia prądem, należy zawsze postępować

zgodnie z zaleceniami przedstawionymi poniżej.

PRAWIDŁOWAUTYLIZACJA:
Ten produkt podlega przepisom Dyrektywy Europejskiej
2012/19/WE. Symbol przekreślonego kosza na śmieci

oznacza, że produkt wymaga selektywnej zbiórki śmieci na
terenie Unii Europejskiej. Dotyczy to produktu i wszystkich

akcesoriów oznaczonych tym symbolem. Produkty oznaczone
jako takie mogą nie być wyrzucać razem ze zwykłymi

odpadami domowymi, ale należy je oddać do punktu zbiórki
urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych przeznaczonego do

recyklingu.

WYMOGI DZIAŁANIA
• Składniki:
Ta maszyna składa się z ramy, części prasy, części sterownika i części
grzewczej itp. Ze względu na ochronę środowiska I recykling, sprzęt do
podawania/zbierania materiału można zastąpić butelką po napoju, którą
przygotuje kupujący.
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• Montaż:
Przed rozpoczęciem pracy zamocuj ramę i upewnij się, że korbą można
się swobodnie obracać .
Nasmaruj podkładkę olejem jadalnym i włóż ją na wał śruby od mniejszego
końca .
Włóż wał śrubowy do klatki prasy .
Nakręć nakładkę klatki prasującej i śrubę regulacyjną terminala .
Przymocuj ramię korby do wału śruby i dokręć śrubę .
Wlej 80% paliwa do butelki lampy (nafty lub alkoholu). przełóż knot o
długości 15 cm przez pralkę .
Zostaw 0,5 cm knota na zewnątrz i włóż dłuższy koniec do butelki z
paliwem – umieść ją przy otworze butelki .
Umieść lampę pod klatką prasową. Zabezpiecz lampę gumką recepturką.
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• Ogrzewanie
Aby zagwarantować wydajność oleju, należy nagrzewać klatkę prasy przez
około 10 minut. Gdy temperatura klatki prasowej osiągnie
50 -70°C, materiał można włożyć do wlotu w celu sprasowania. Lampa
nagrzewa się również podczas prasowania .
• Materiał :
Surowy olej do suszenia, taki jak orzeszki ziemne, nie wymaga smażenia.
• Operacja:
Przed prasowaniem upewnij się, że w materiale nie ma żadnych
zanieczyszczeń .
Na początku tłoczenia następuje regulacja przepływu oleju przez
końcówkę śruba jest normalna . Zgub śrubę regulacyjną końcówki, jeśli
wyładowany placek jest zbyt suchy, a opór obrotu korby jest zbyt duży .
Dokręcić śrubę regulacyjną terminala, jeśli wyrzucony placek zawiera zbyt
dużo resztek oleju.
• Wskazówka:
Wyciśnij małe cząsteczki oleju *takie jak sezam *najpierw użytkownik*
proszę pobrać surowy ekstrakt z orzeszków ziemnych * po typowym żużlu
olej 'dodawaj olej do małych cząstek' żeby było gładsze .
• Smar:
Wytrącanie wstępnie sprasowanego oleju trwa od 5 do 7 godzin i szybko
się zużywa.
• Czyszczenie:
Wyczyść prasę olejową natychmiast po pracy . W przeciwnym razie
pozostałości w maszynie stwardnieją i będą miały wpływ na następną
operacja. Dlatego przed pierwszym tłoczeniem oleju dokładnie wyczyść
maszynę, chociaż jest to środek antykorozyjny dopuszczony do kontaktu z
żywnością używany.
• Bezpieczeństwo i ostrzeżenia:
Tarcie materiału i nagrzewanie się lampy powodują bardzo gorącą klatkę
prasy, nasadkę klatki prasy i śrubę regulacyjną końcówki , trzymaj ręce z
dala od gorące części. A jeśli rzeczywiście musisz obsługiwać szczegóły,
weź rozsądną ochronę przed gorącymi klepnięciami ; proszę, weź to
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rozsądne kroki ochronne.
• O torbie na akcesoria
Torba na akcesoria mała czapka: chroniąca spód stołu;
Obszar siły konkurencyjnej. Poniższy rysunek.
• Uwagi:
Dzięki odnowie technologii nasz produkt jest stale udoskonalany.
Nie ponosimy odpowiedzialności za informowanie kupującego o zmianach
w produkcie w przyszłości.
• Podczas używania należy najpierw umieścić niewielką ilość orzeszków
ziemnych w filiżance, aby uniknąć zablokowania.
Następnie, gdy olej wypłynie z maszyny, można włożyć więcej materiałów.
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Adres: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Szanghaj
Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

HUISHOUDEN OLIE PERS

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: KYL- _ 580

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

HOUSEHOLD OIL PRESS
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Symbo
ol

Symbool Beschrijving

Waarschuwing: Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet
de gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig lezen.

Dit symbool, geplaatst vóór een veiligheidsopmerking, duidt op
een soort voorzorgsmaatregel, waarschuwing of gevaar. Het
negeren van deze waarschuwing kan tot een ongeval leiden.
Om het risico op letsel, brand of elektrocutie te verminderen,
dient u altijd de onderstaande aanbeveling op te volgen.

JUISTE VERWIJDERING:
Dit product valt onder de bepalingen van de Europese richtlijn

2012/19/EG. Het symbool met een doorgestreepte
afvalcontainer geeft aan dat het product in de Europese Unie
een aparte afvalinzameling vereist. Dit geldt voor het product
en alle accessoires die met dit symbool zijn gemarkeerd.

Producten die als zodanig zijn gemarkeerd, zijn dat mogelijk
niet weggegooid met het normale huisvuil, maar moet naar

een inzamelpunt voor recycling van elektrische en
elektronische apparaten worden gebracht.

BEDIENINGSVEREISTE
• Componenten:
Deze machine bestaat uit een frame, een persgedeelte, een
aandrijfgedeelte en een verwarmingsgedeelte, enz. Vanwege de
bescherming van het milieu En recycling, apparatuur voor het
toevoeren/inzamelen van materiaal kan worden vervangen door een
drinkfles, die de koper klaarmaakt.
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• Montage:
Bevestig vóór gebruik het frame en zorg ervoor dat de slinger vrij kan
worden gedraaid .
Smeer de sluitring met eetbare olie en plaats deze vanaf het kleine
uiteinde op de schroefas .
Steek de schroefas in de perskooi .
Schroef de dop van de perskooi erop en schroef de stelbout voor de klem
vast .
Bevestig de crankarm aan de schroefas en draai de bout vast .
Vul de lampfles met 80% brandstof (kerosine of alcohol). steek een lont
van 15 cm door de wasmachine .
Laat 0,5 cm pit buiten en steek het langere uiteinde in de brandstoffles.
Plaats de pit bij de opening van de fles .
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Plaats de lamp onder de perskooi. Zet het licht vast met een rubberen
band.
• Verwarming
Om de olieopbrengst te garanderen, moet de perskooi ongeveer 10
minuten worden verwarmd. Wanneer de temperatuur van de perskooi
bereikt wordt
50 -70 ° C, materiaal kan in een inlaat worden geplaatst om te worden
geperst. Ook tijdens het persen blijft de lamp opwarmen .
• Materiaal:
Ruwe olie om te drogen ‘zoals pinda’s’ hoeft niet geroerbakt te worden.
• Operatie:
Zorg ervoor dat er geen onzuiverheden in het materiaal zitten voordat u op
drukt .
Aan het begin van het persen wordt de olie die door de terminal stroomt
aangepast De bout is normaal . Verlies de afstelbout van de terminal als de
afgevoerde cake te droog is en de draaiweerstand van de kruk te groot is .
Draai de terminalafstelbout vast als de afgevoerde cake te veel olieresten
bevat .
• Tip:
Knijp kleine oliedeeltjes uit *zoals sesam *de gebruiker eerst* neem het
ruwe pinda-extract * nadat het typisch is uitgeslakt olie 'voeg olie toe aan
kleine deeltjes' zodat het gladder wordt .
• Vet:
Het neerslaan van voorgeperste olie heeft 5 tot 7 uur nodig en is snel
verbruikt.
• Schoonmaak:
Reinig de oliepers onmiddellijk na gebruik . Anders zullen de resten in de
machine hard worden en de volgende beïnvloeden operatie. Maak de
machine daarom grondig schoon voordat u voor de eerste keer olie gaat
persen, alhoewel dit wel een roestwerend middel is dat geschikt is voor
levensmiddelen gebruikt.
• Veiligheid en waarschuwingen:
Materiaalwrijving en verwarming van de lamp veroorzaken een zeer hete
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perskooi, perskooikap en aansluitbout , houd uw handen uit de buurt van
de perskooi hete delen. En als u inderdaad de details moet bedienen,
neem dan redelijke bescherming tegen de hete klopjes ; neem alstublieft
redelijke beschermingsmaatregelen.
• Over accessoires tas
Accessoires tas small-cap: ter bescherming van de onderkant van de tafel;
Concurrentiekrachtgebied. De volgende figuur.
• Opmerkingen:
Met technologische vernieuwing wordt ons product voortdurend verbeterd.
Wij zijn niet aansprakelijk voor het informeren van de koper over
productwijzigingen in de toekomst.
• Doe bij gebruik eerst een kleine hoeveelheid pinda in een kopje om
blokkering te voorkomen.
Nadat er olie uit de machine komt, kunnen er meer materialen in worden
gedaan.
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support
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Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

HUSHÅLLSOLJEPRESS

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: KYL - 580

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

HOUSEHOLD OIL PRESS
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Symbol Symbol Beskrivning

Varning: För att minska risken för skada måste användaren
läsa bruksanvisningen noggrant.

Denna symbol, placerad före en säkerhetskommentar,
indikerar en slags försiktighetsåtgärd, varning eller fara. Att
ignorera denna varning kan leda till en olycka. För att minska

risken för skada, brand eller elstöt, följ alltid
rekommendationen nedan.

KORREKTAVFALLSHANTERING:
Denna produkt omfattas av bestämmelserna i det europeiska

direktivet
2012/19/EG. Symbolen som visar en soptunna korsad anger
att produkten kräver separat sophämtning i EU. Detta gäller för

produkten och alla tillbehör märkta med denna symbol.
Produkter märkta som sådana kanske inte är det kasseras

tillsammans med vanligt hushållsavfall, men måste lämnas till
en insamlingsplats för återvinning av elektriska och

elektroniska apparater.

DRIFTSKRAV
• Komponenter:
Denna maskin består av ram, pressdel, drivdel och värmedel etc. På grund
av miljöskyddet och återvinning, materialmatnings-/insamlingsutrustning
kan ersättas med en dryckesflaska, som köparen förbereder.
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• Hopsättning:
Före användning, vänligen fixa ramen och se till att veven kan vridas fritt .
Smörj brickan med matolja och sätt in den på skruvaxeln från den lilla
änden .
Sätt in skruvaxeln i presshållaren .
Skruva på pressburens lock och skruva på terminalens justeringsbult .
Fäst vevarmen på skruvaxeln och dra åt bulten .
Fyll på 80 % bränsle i lampflaskan (fotogen eller alkohol). för en 15 cm
veke genom brickan .
Lämna 0,5 cm veke utanför och lägg den längre änden i bränsleflaskan –
placera den vid flaskans mynning .
Placera lampan under pressburen. Säkra lampan med ett gummiband.
• Uppvärmning
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För att garantera oljeuttaget bör pressburen värmas upp i cirka 10 minuter.
När pressburens temperatur når
50 -70 ° C, material kan läggas i ett inlopp för pressning. Lampan förblir
varm under pressning också .
• Material:
Rå olja att torka "såsom jordnötter" behöver inte wokas..
• Drift:
Se till att inga föroreningar finns i materialet innan du pressar .
I början av pressningen, oljan strömmar terminalen en justering bulten är
normal 。 Tappa ändjusteringsbulten om den utmatade kakan är för torr
och vevmotståndet är för stort 。

Dra åt terminalens justeringsbult om den utmatade kakan innehåller för
mycket olja.
• Dricks:
Pressa ut små partiklar av olja *som sesam *användaren först* ta
jordnötsråextrakt * efter att ha varit typisk slagg ut olja " tillsätt olja till små
partiklar " så blir det jämnare .
• Fett:
Förpressad oljeutfällning behöver 5 till 7 timmar och förbrukas snart.
• Rengöring:
Rengör oljepressen omedelbart efter drift 。 Annars blir rester i maskinen
hårda och påverkar nästa drift. Rengör därför maskinen noggrant före
första oljepressningen, även om ett livsmedelsklassat rostskyddsmedel är
det Begagnade.
• Säkerhet och varningar:
Materialfriktion och lampuppvärmning orsakar mycket het pressbur,
pressburkåpa och poljusteringsbult, håll händerna borta från varma delar.
Och om du verkligen behöver hantera detaljerna, vänligen ta rimligt skydd
de heta klapparna ； snälla ta rimliga skyddsåtgärder.
• Om tillbehörsväska
Tillbehörsväska small-cap: för att skydda undersidan av bordet;
Konkurrenskraftsområde. Följande figur.
• Anmärkningar:
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Med teknikförnyelse förbättras vår produkt kontinuerligt.
Vi är inte ansvariga för att informera köparen om produktförändringar i
framtiden.
• När du använder, lägg först en liten mängd jordnötter i en kopp för att
undvika att den blockeras.
Sedan, efter det att olja kommer ut ur maskinen, kan mer material läggas i.

Adress: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
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Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Tillverkad i Kina
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